| ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Seventh Revised Sheet No. 47
| . Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 47

| Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 REGEWED

SECTION lll- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)
| MAY 12 1995

4, Service Offerings (Continued)

4.15 Directory Assistance Company processeyo‘m%lmmwm.
Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory
Assistance charge applies to each call regardiess of whether the
Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone
number.

ISSUED: May 10, 1995 EFFECTIVE: June 12, 1995

By: Deborah Barrett, Vice President F LED

One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Boulevard
. Carmel, IN 46032 JUN.1 21995

CANCELLED M‘SSOUR]

XA-2003-0057 ' . . .
November 24, 2002 Public Service Commission

Missouri Public
Service Commission




ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Sixth Revised Sheet Nww@

Cancels Fifth Revised

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 FEB 23 1995

4,

SECTION lli- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Conti
P BL1c SeAvice cog

Service Offerings (Continued)

4.14 Directory Assistance Company processes Directory T
Assistance/lInformation calls on a per call basis. The Directory
Assistance charge applies to each call regardiess of whether the
Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone
number.

CANCELLED

JUN 121995
BY 7&'%_{ #'-‘917

Public Servipe Commission

RO T3

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

ISSUED: February 21, 1995 EFFECTIVE: March 27, 19F%LED
BY: '

Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc. 1995
801 Congressional Blvd. MAR R

Carmel, Indiana 46032 M&SSOUP\"

public Sewvice Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Fifth Revised Sheet No. 47
. Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 47

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 REGEWED

sz g 1L 8
SECTION lil- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) = % 335
: MISSCURI
4. Service Offerings (Continued) sublic Service Commission
4.13 Directory Assistance Company processes Directory T

Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory
Assistance charge applies to each call regardiess of whether the
Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone
number.

GANCELLED

AR 271935

+#
® B\(ﬁ,%mn

public Sﬁiiscgguﬂi

FILED

MAR 1< 1995

RRO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM
ISSUED: February 8, 1995 EFFECTIVE: March 14, 1995

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Blvd.
. Carmel, Indiana 46032

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Fourth Revised Sheet No. 47

Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 47

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 R E CEl VED
SECTION Ill- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) e 88
. . MiSSOURI
4. Service Offerings (Continued) Public Service Commissiorn
411 Directory Assistance Company processes Directory T
Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory
Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the
Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone
number.
CANCELLED
MAR 141395
] BY.S & R.8S ¥ 47
Public Service Commission
MISSOURI
ISSUED: February 17, 1994 EFFECTIVE: March 24, 1994
BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President Fﬂ LED
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Bivd. L 200
. Carmel, Indiana 46032 MAR 2 = 9%
CANCELLED MISSOURI

XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Public Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Third Revised Sheet No. 47

. Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 47
Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 SEUEVED
Ay o 7

SECTION lil- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) AT 27|
1. PUBLIC SERVACE M.

4, Service Offerings (Continued) MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

4.10 Directory Assistance Company processes Directory T
Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory
Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the
Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone

number.
04199
MAR R < ?41
BY Gommisst
. pubﬁc Set Ssgﬂu"
ISSUED: May 21, 1993 EFFECTIVE: June 24, 1993
BY: Bob Merchant, Vice President, Operations s,
One Call Communications, Inc. '
801 COﬂngS&iOﬂﬂ' Bivd. R 1303
. Carmel, Indiana 46032 v e T

(T, PUBLIC SEx iz Guldidi,

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

AN ks o e - - g ———




' . ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Second Revised Sheet No. 47

Cancels First Revised Sheet %@EWED

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 MAR 18 1993

SECTION llIl- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

0. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.
4, Service Offerings (Continued)

47 Directory Assistance Company processes Directory T
Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory
Assistance charge applies to each call regardiess of whether the
Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone
number.

JON 2 ‘%3 ff?

. ,/—""{:‘:: S._,
pulic oen.u 2 Gl

FILED

App 10
ISSUED: March 18, 1983 EFFECTIVE: April 19,1993 "~ 21933
0. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMM).

BY: Bob Merchant, Vice President, Operations
One Call Communications, Inc.

801 Congressional Bivd.
. Carmel, Indiana 46032

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. First Revised Sheet No. 47
Cancels Original Sheet No. 47

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION Iil- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) B 5‘_3 o

4. Service Offerings (Continued)

46 Directory Assistance Company processes Directory
Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory
Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the
Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone
number.

JuL 271992
MO, PUBLIC SERVIDE COMM.

4]

ISSUED: JUNE 3, 1992 EFFECTIVE: GOEiorssom:

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Blvd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032

CANCELLED

XA-2003-0057 .
November 24, 2002

Missouri Public
Service Commission



o ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Original Sheet No. 47 RECZ!VED

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 Sz o 129

MQ. PUBLIC SE=ICS 0207
SECTION Ii- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

4. Service Offerings (Continued)

4.3 Directory Assistance Company processes Directory
Assistance/Information calls on a per call basis. The Directory
Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the

Directory Assistance Bureau Is able to furnish the requested
telephone number.

CANCELLEp
JUL 27 19 2
® Pupier et R S Sy
© Service OMmicc:
MI280 10 Mission
ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 1991 EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER-28;.1991 -
BY: Donald W. Roudebush, President A0V 4 _ 1991
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Blvd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032 FILED
:, NOY 4 1391
@ 4135

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

“ublic Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Fifth Revised Sheet No. 47.1

Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 47.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 RECEIVE 0

Service Offerings (Continued)

SECTION lll- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) 2£p 06 2000
MISSOUR!

4.17

4.18

4.19

4.20

4.21

4.22

Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas
with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to
Company’s switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+
Dialing/FGD (101XXXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge
for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with a
one (1) minute minimum.

Pinnacle | is a basic MTS service designed for business customers.
There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Pinnacle 1. Calils are
billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum.

One Solution 800 Il is an inbound 800/888 service designed for
business subscribers. There is a $5.00 monthly minimum billing. Calls
are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second
minimum. This service requires an 18 month Agreement. There is a
charge of $500.00 if service is terminated early.

One Solution is a basic MTS service designed for business customers.
Calis are billed in six (6) second increments with an eighteen (18)
second minimum. This service requires a 24-month Agreement. There
is a charge of $750.00 if service is terminated early.

One Solution 800 is an inbound 800/888 service designed for business
subscribers. There is a $5.00 monthly minimum billing. Calls are billed
in six (6) second increments with a thirty (18) second minimum. This
service requires a 24-month Agreement. There is a charge of $750.00 if
service is terminated early.

Compete USA is a basic MTS service designed for business customers
in Bell Operating Company calling areas. Call are billed in six (6)
second increments with a six (6) second minimum.

ISSUED: September 5, 2000 aFFECTIVE: October 9, 2000

. By:

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager
One Call Communications, Inc. F “L‘ED

801 Congressional Bouievat@ub
Carmel, IN 46032 TocT 09 2000

ISSOURI | .
Public Service Commission

Public Service Commisgion




. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. " Fourth Revised Sheet No. 47.1

Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 47.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 RECEIVER

Service Offerings (Continued)

417

4.18

419

HAY 25 7999
SECTION lll- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas

with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to
Company’s switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+
Dialing/FGD (101XXXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge
for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with a
one (1) minute minimum.

Pinnacle | is a basic MTS service designed for business customers.
There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Pinnacle I. Calls are
billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum.

One_Solution 800 Il is an inbound 800/888 service designed for
business subscribers. There is a $5.00 monthly minimum billing. Calls
are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second
minimum. This service requires an 18 month Agreement. There is a
charge of $500.00 if service is terminated early.

CANCELLED

0CT 06 2000
L 5RS 41
Publiv Service Comnussion
MISSOQURI

ISSUED: May 24, 1999 EFFECTIVE: June 25, 1999

By:

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Laura Clore, Reguloatory Manager Missouri Publi
One Call Communications, Inc. Sorviaw Covmiiuslier
801 Congressional Boulevard - o

Carmel, IN 46032 FLED 1UN 25 jygy

M. PUBLIC SERViUL v



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Third Revised Sheet No. 47.1
Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 47.1

m%1§§%?%?ﬁ’%?ﬂﬁlﬁ@ﬁ

() APk 13 149

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1..

SECTION lil- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continuedw'

4. Service Offerings (Continued)

4.17 Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas
with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to
Company’s switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+
Dialing/FGD (101XXXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge
for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with a
one (1) minute minimum.

418 Pinnacle | is a basic MTS service designed for business customers.
There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Pinnacle . Calls are
billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum. T

GANCELLED "

L
i serv é%omm ssion

ISSUED: April 9, 1999 EFFECTIVE: May 13,1999

. By: Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager Vissoy et 5 Publie
One Call Communications, Inc. SevIa® CTormrmisnion
CANCELLED 801 Congressional Boulevard

- - - . B
200 Carmel, IN 46032 ALED MAY + 31935
Missouri Public
Service Commission



‘ ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Second Revised Sheet No. 47.1
Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 47.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 RECEIVED
' APt o 51398
SECTION lil- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) _
MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

4 Service Offerings (Continued)

4.17 Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas
with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to
Company’s switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+
Dialing/FGD (10XXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge
for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with
a one (1) minute minimum.

4.18 Pinnacle | is a basic MTS service designed for business customers. N
There is no installation fee or monthly charge for Pinnacle I. Calls are
billed in six (6) second increments with an eighteen (18) second N
. minimum.
0
5199
WA
6 mﬁ“bS\o
L 5enISY G@B\
o\.\ “\5
Ay 29 1998

Publie Sﬂﬁgg&%m‘ugmn

ISSUED: April 27, 1998 - EFFECTIVE: May 29, 1998

By: Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager
One Call Communications, Inc.

CANCELLED 3
wasomaoos, 801 Congressional Boulevard

November 24, 2002 Carmel, IN 46032
Missouri Public
Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. First Revised Sheet No. 47.1

Cancels Original Sheet No. 47.1

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 R@@EHWE@
MAR
SECTION ili- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) 5 198
MISS
4.  Service Offerings (Continued) Public Sewlceogcmml&lon
417 Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas T
with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to
Company’s switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+
Dialing/FGD (10XXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge
for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with
a one (1) minute minimum.
CANCELLED
MAY 2 8 1898
sy K41
Publlc Sewi%a %ornmlss:on
ISSUED: March 1, 1996 EFFECTIVE: April 4, 1996
By: Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc. EILED
801 Congressional Boulevard '
o Carmel, IN 46032 ApR 4 199

0. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM



’.

ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

Original Sheet No. 47.R ECEWED
SEP 121995

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

SECTION Illi- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued)

4. Service Offerings (Continued)

4.16 Alliance is a service whereby the subscriber originates calls in areas
with Equal Access capabilities serviced by Company by dialing to
Company’s switch through Equal Access Dialing procedures: 1+
Dialing/FGD (10XXX). There is no installation fee or monthly charge
for Alliance service. Calls are billed in one (1) minute increments with

a one (1) minute minimum.

ISSUED: September 8, 1995

By: Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Boulevard
Carmel, IN 46032

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: October 12, 1995

HILED

ocT 121995

~ O MISSOURIE
Public Service Commission




. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Original Sheet No. 47.3

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 pAigsouri Public

SECTION lil- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (ContimﬁEG‘D 0CT 2 4 2001

4 Service Offerings (Continued) Service Commission

4.28 Priscilla 800 is an inbound 800/888 service designed for hospitality N
customers, such as hotels/motels and condominiums, whose average
monthly long distance usage exceeds $2000. There is a $5.00 monthly
minimum billing for Priscilla 800 service. Calls are billed in six (6)
second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum.

4.29 Ameritel 800 is an inbound 800/888 service designed for hospitality
customers, such as hotels/motels and condominiums, whose average
monthly long distance usage exceeds $1500. There is a $5.00 monthly
minimum billing for Ameritel 800 service. Calls are billed in six (6)
second increments with a thirty (30) second minimum. N

ISSUED: October 23, 2001 EFFECTIVE: November 26, 2001
By: Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager Missouri Public
One Call Communications, Inc.
fﬁggﬂ%ﬁ; 801 Congressional Boulevard FILED NOV 2 6 2[]01

November 24, 2002 armel, IN 46032

Missouri Public

Service Commission SG‘I'VEQ@ Com mission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
. Original Sheet No. 47.4

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 .
Missouri Public

SECTION ill- DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE (Continued) RFCD MAR 14 2002

4, Service Offerings (Continued) Service Commisei
ISsion

4.33 Hospitality Special 800 is an inbound 800/888 service designed for N
hospitality customers, such as hotels/motels and condominiums,
whose average monthly long distance usage exceeds $6500. There is a
$5.00 monthly minimum billing for Hospitality Special 800 service.

Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a thirty (30) second

minimum. N

Missouri Public

FILED APR 1 8 2002
Service Commission
ISSUED: March 15, 2002 EFFECTIVE: April 18, 2002
. By: Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager

One Call Communications, Inc.
CANCELLED 801 Congressional Boulevard
XA-2003-0057 Carmel, IN 46032

November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Second Revised Sheet No. 48
Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 48

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 RE@EEM@@
SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES JUL 161936
1. Rate One MISSOURI
Public Service Commissior
InterLATA
Day Evening Night
Rate Initial/Add’| Initial/Add’l Initial/Add’l
Mileage Minute/Minute Minute/Minute Minute/Minute
0-16 ,3150/.2350 I/1 .2400/.1750 R/I .1650/.1200 R/1
17-30 .3750/.2750 .2850/.1950 ! .1950/.1400 R
31-55 .4050/.2950 .3050/.2250 .2100/.1550 !
56-100 .4150/.3150 .3250/.2250 .2200/.1550
101-172 .4550/.3050 .3450/.2350 .2350/.1600
173-244 .4550/.3050 .3450/.2350 .2350/.1600
245-316 .4550/.3050 I/I .3450/.2350 /I .2350/.1600 1/1
IntraLATA
Day Evening Night
Rate Initial/Add’l Initial/Add’| Initial/Add’l
Mileage Minute/Minute Minute/Minute Minute/Minute
0-16 .2140/.1349 1/1 .1385/.0929 R/1 .0910/.0650 R/R
17-30 .3070/.1949 R R .2103/.1339 | .1290/.0939 | I
31-55 4104/.2749 | 1 2782/.1839 .1708/.1239
56-100  .4944/.3349 | .3299/.2249 .2088/.1439
101-172  .5790/.3949 p,;  .3855/.2619 ,;  .2450/.1669

ISSUED: July 12, 1996

By:

®

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Boulevard
Carmel, IN 46032

EFFECTIVE: August 15, 1996

WI0. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

First Revised Sheet No. 48

Cancels Original Sheet No. 48

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES JUN 912
1. Rate One D N
a‘w.ﬁ' |
InterLATA e N
Day Evening N:g ht
Rate Initial/Add’l Initial/Add’] Initial/Add’l
Mileage Minute/Minute Minute/Minute Minute/Minute
0-16 .3050/.1950 .2434/.1554 .1846/.1076
17-30 .3350/.2250 .2668/.1688 .2017/.1247
31-55 .3450/.2350 .2746/.1766 .2074/.1304
56-100 .3550/.2550 .2824/.1922 .2131/.1418
101-172 .3650/.2650 .2902/.1820 .2188/.1475
173-244 .3650/.2650 .2902/.1820 .2188/.1475
245-316 .3650/.2650 .2902/.1820 .2188/.1475
IntraLATA D
Day Evening Night
Rate Initial/Add’l Initial/Add’l Initial/Add’l
Mileage Minute/Minute Minute/Minute Minute/Minute
0-16 .2050/.1250 .1420/.0865 .0970/.0690
17-30 .3150/.1950 .2135/.1320 .1410/.0870
31-55 .4150/.2650 .2785/.1775 .1810/.1150
56-100 .5150/.3250 .3435/.2165 .2210/.1390
101-172 .6150/.3850 .4085/.2555 .2610/.1630 A
FILED
JuL 271892
MO. PUBLIC SERYVICE COMM,
ISSUED: JUNE 3, 1992 EFFECTIVE: QSU¥xt8=19486

BY:

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

'JU). 27 1@
Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Bivd. &&C&UED
Carmel, Indiana 46032 GRivt

\JJJ
RUGJ #4¢ ﬂ(
et‘
Bé“‘%&‘i’v (s ":‘J« 5
PL\} G ‘“-"-C‘E \‘



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Original Sheet No. 48

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

1.

Recognized Holiday:

MO. PUELIC SEE NG ey

SECTION 1IV- RATES AND CHARGES
OPTIWATS

This product involves access to the services of Company over access facilities
obtained by Company from the Local Exchange Carrier

Rate

Mileage Day Evening/Holiday  Night'Weekend
0-55 $.1910 $.1690 $.1360
56-292 .2049 1710 .1550
293-430 .2208 .1830 .1640
431-925 .2310 .1950 .1700
926-1910 .2449 .2030 .1740
1911-3000 .2602 2180 1890

A volume discount will apply depending on Subscribers total billing usage.

$ 0-150 1%

$ 151-350 6%

$ 351-550 8% ICELLED

$ 551-750 10% CANC

$ 7511500 12%

$ 1501-2500 14% J Uijiég?(z &

$ 2501-3000 16% BY / S P
$ 3001-4000 20% Public Service Commission
$ 4001-OVER 22% QRO UR!

New Years’'s Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving, and Christmas Day.

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 1991
BY:

| CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
| November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: “OCTOBER-28;-1991

Donald W. Roudebush, President N0V 4 _ 1991

One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Blvd.

FILED
Carmel, Indiana 46032

NGY 2 1991
“ublic Service Cc;-rr\mis;sio:



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Third Revised Sheet No. 49
Cancels Second Revised Sheet 49

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

Q E e E E 9 P @
SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES
2. Travel Service FEQ 22 1684
MISSOURY
2.1  One Call Travel Public Ssrvice Commission
Day $ 2995
Evening $ .2695
Night $ .2495

Account Verification Charge: $ .75/call

ISSUED: February 17, 1994 EFFECTIVE: March 24, 1994

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President Fﬂ LED

One Call Communications, Inc.

. 801 Congressional Blvd. MAR 2 41934
Carmel, Indiana 46032

CANCELLED . _MISSOURI
XA-2003-0057 Public Service Commission
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission



| ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Second Revised Sheet No. 49
. Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 49

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

-.C:‘q ;
LU

2. Travel Service

. T
2.1  One Call Travel .T
Day $ .2995
Evening  $ .2695
Night $ .2495
Account Verification Charge: § .75/call I
=
02  Excel CANCELLED
Day $ .3295 MAR 241394
Evening  $ .2965 G,
Night $ .2745 BY. MKS —
Public Service Commission
. Account Verification Charge: $ .55/call MISSOUR
2.3 Alternative
Rate
Mileage Day Evening Night
0-292 $.1900 .1300 .1208
293-430 2300 .1457 .1256
431-925 .2440 .1496 1331
Account Verification Charge: Automated $ .80
Live $1.75
N 27,
ISSUED: November 10, 1992 EFFECTIVE: December 10, 1992

BY: Bob Merchant, Vice President/Operations
One Call Communications, Inc.
. 801 Congressional Blvd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. First Revised Sheet No. 49

. Cancels Original Sheet No. 49
Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 e ED
SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES JUN 1092
2.  Travel One R L
Ll ssenee Gonin o
2.1 Choice: For Business Customers Billing $500 or more per
month.

Day $ .2995
Evening $ .2695
Night $ .2495

Account Verification Charge: $ .55/call

2.2 Excel: For Business Customers billing less than $500 per month.

Day $ .3295
Evening $ .2965
Night $ .2745
. CANCELLED
Account Verification Charge: $ .55/call
9 DEC 10 1982
2.3. Alternative: For residential customers. BY, ;M ﬁ’j ?‘7
Rat Public Service Commission
ate . MISSOURI
Mileage Day Evening Night
0"292 3-1900 .1300 .1208 an Er}
293-430 2300 1457 1256 HaCh
431.925 2440 1496 1331

Jut 271392

Account Verification Charge: Automated $ .80 )is pusLIC SESBVICE COMM.
Live $1.75

ISSUED: JUNE 3, 1992 EFFECTIVE: SOEwmZ

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Blvd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Original Sheet No. 49

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 RECENED

PR LT
:f..':(; .'3

MO. PUBLIC SERVICT Posiy,

This Page Reserved For Future Use

® CANCELLED
JUL 27 199
c Sewfae Commyna:
MIORG | SION

~.
| ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 1991 EFFECTIVE: Q&TOBER-28;-1991
"- BY: Donald W. Roudebush, President NOY 4 _ 199

One Call Communications, Inc. F

801 Congressional Blvd. ILED

Carmel, Indiana 46032

N(g* 1 5391
Public Servi s
£ IC Service Commissiol
| CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
| November 24, 2002

Missouri Public
Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC,

Second Revised Sheet No. 49.1

Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 49.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

APR281335

2.  Travel Service MO. PUBLIC SERVIEE COMM.
2.1 Travel America
Day $.2500/min
Evening  $.2100
Night $.1800
Account Verification Charge: $.50/call
2.2 Protocall Ambassador N
Day $.3500/min
. Evening  $.3500
Night $.3500
Account Verification Charge: N/A N
ISSUED: April 25, 1995 EFFECTIVE: May 30, 1995
|
BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President FLED

\

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Servjce Commission

One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Blvd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032

MAY 3019%

WMISSOUR! .
public Service Cormmission



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. First Revised Sheet No. 49.1
Cancels Original Sheet No. 49.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED
SECTION V- RATES AND CHARGES
FEQ 22 1584
2. Travel Service (Continued) MISSOURI
Public Service Commission
22 Travel America T
Day $.2500/min
Evening $.2100
Night $.1800
Account Verification Charge: $.50/call
CANCELLED
® WAY 301995
sy A7 AKS T59./
Public Service Commission
MISSOURI
ISSUED: February 17, 1994 EFFECTIVE: March 24, 199'4‘H" ED
BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President —
One Call Communications, Inc. MAR 2 4135%

. 801 Congressional Blvd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032 MBSOUR!

CANCELLED Public Service Commission
XA-2003-0057

November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission



' ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Original Sheet No. 49.1 OIS

BY: Bob Merchant, Vice President/Operations
One Call Communications, Inc.
. 801 Congressional Bivd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

. 1,1892
Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1
copd
SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES
2. Travel Service (Continued) "
2.4 Travel America
Day $.2500/min
Evening  $.2100
Night $.1800
Account Verification Charge: $.50/call N
1934
R 24 PN
T
ice
public S§esou?
Colh 1892
ISSUED: November 10, 1992 EFFECTIVE: December 10, 1992



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Fourth Revised Sheet No. 50

Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 50

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

]l mii] PED
SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES TILULIY
MAY 12 1935
3. Tier One
Day Evening Night MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.
$.1400/min. .1400/min. .1400/min.
4, Hospitality
Day Evening Night
$.1250/min. .1250/min. .1250/min.

ISSUED: May 10, 1995

By:

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

801 Congressional Boulevard
Carmel, IN 46032

EFFECTIVE: June 12, 1995

Deborah Barrett, Vice President FM_ED
One Call Communications, Inc.
JUN.1 21935
MISSOURI

Public Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Third Revised Sheet No. 50

Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 50

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RDEENIER
SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES }} N’m Y ;
_ Mo, PUBLIC srav CE DO,
3. Tier One MO, PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.
Day Evening Night
$.1400/min. .1400/min. .1400/min.
4. Hospitality N
Day Evening Night
$.1250/min. .1250/min. .1250/min. N
CANCELLED
JUN 121935
52
oy TS =7
e C ;p. mm u an

Public Sgiv PPN

ni ¥ '-‘\-
il e e

* Certain material previously found on this page has been relocated to Sheet No.

50.1
ISSUED: May 21, 1993 EFFECTIVE: June 24, 1993
BY: Bob Merchant, Vice President/Operations F

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

One Call Communications, Inc. 1 o
801 Congressional Blvd. UM B 11893
Carmel, Indiana 46032 "2, PUBLIC SEx it < GUiNLL



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Second Revised Sheet No. 50
. Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 50

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 QECEVED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES RUG T892
MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.
3. Tier One T
Day Evening Night
$.1400/min. .1400/min .1400/min
CANCELLED
4. 800 SERVICE 11983
JUN 9 -'.".’\ S #’50
The following per minute rates apply: zﬁ’&/ “om
BY 2 cofmiss
41 800 Alternative: For residential customers. . b\-‘a-‘e{\i‘*
Day $.2000 "
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2000
4.2 800 Choice: For business customers billing $500 or more per
' month.
Day $.2162

Eve/Night/Weekend $.2062

4.3 800 Excel: For business customers billing less than $500 per
month.
Day $.2416
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2316

ISSUED: August 7, 1992 EFFECTIVE: September 6, 1991
BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc. FILED
801 Congressional Bivd.
. Carmel, Indiana 46032 SEP 6 1992

CANCELLED Public Service Commission

XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. First Revised Sheet No. 50
. Cancels Original Sheet No. 50

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES

,s.«* ,g sm f‘ﬁ“«’iw

JUN 7510
3. Hospitality 1992
E\!Gr. i'.n 'J')
Day Evening Night o Saance ,«mn“ 0 e
$.1400/min. .1400/min .1400/min L
4. 800 SERVICE CANCELLED
E 1992
The following per minute rates apply: S ;@
= RS 50
4.1 800 Alternative: For residential customers. Pubuc S:}. sica Comrmission
Day $.2000 ISSOURI

Eve/Night/Weekend $.2000

4.2 800 Choice: For business customers billing $500 or more per

. month.
Day $.2162
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2062

4.3 800 Excel: For business customers billing less than $500 per

month.
Day $.2416
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2316 Fi L =0
JUL 271992

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

ISSUED: JUNE 3, 1992 EFFECTIVE:

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Blvd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Original Sheet No. 50

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 RECENEL

- - .

i s
& bt ~
- " -

MO. PUELIC SEE - TOAES

This Page Reserved For Future Use

CANCELLED

JUL 27 199%&
BY Jot 5 T 0
Public Service Commission
MISROUR?

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 1991

BY:

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Donald W. Roudebush, President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Blvd.

Carmel, indiana 46032

EFFECTIVE: QOCTOBER-28=1981
Nov 4 _ 1897

FILED
Ngv 4 1991

-

Public Service Commission



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Sixth Revised Sheet No. 50.1
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 s o%l‘gg ' cg’\'?#‘lg?sgﬂﬁ

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued) Hr(T) APk 13 194%

5. 800 Alternative
The following per minute rates apply:

Day $.2010 !
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2010 !

6.  National 800
The following per minute rates apply:

Day $.1910 I
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1910 1

7. Home Link 800
The following per minute rates apply:

. Day $.2310 I
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2310 I

8. Hospitality 800
The following per minute rates apply:

Day $.1310 :
Eve/Night/'Weekend $.1310
9. Uitra 800
The following per minute rates apply:
Day $.1550
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1550
ISSUED: April 9, 1999 EFFECTIVE: May 13, 1999
. By: Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager . _ 1
One Call Communications, Inc. S@r}r}vﬂi‘gc%@ é‘ﬁé‘%‘%‘%m
CANCELLED 801 Congressional Boulevard

XA-2003-0057

November 24, 2002 carme"—' IN 46032 E‘“_ED MAT 1 3 1999

Missouri Public
Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Fifth Revised Sheet No. 50.1
. Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1  REGEIVED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued JUL 101996
- U
5. 800 Alternative
The following per minute rates apply: Public ngimsir‘bporl‘jrﬁ;mlgmnr
Day $.2000
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2000
6. National 800
The following per minute rates apply:
Day $.1900 {
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1900
7. Home Link 800
The following per minute rates apply:
gp pply c ANCE‘-‘—ED
Day $.2300
. Eve/Night/Weekend $.2300 way 1 3 '\999 \
8.  Hospitality 800 LG‘WQEe Commission
The following per minute rates apply: Pub\\c Se N“ssOUF“
Day $.1300
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1300
9. Ultra 800
The following per minute rates apply:
Day $.1550
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1550
ISSUED: July 12, 1996 EFFECTIVE: August 15, 1996
By: Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc. FULED
. 801 Congressional Boulevard L )
Carmel, IN 46032 AUG 135 199

| CANCELLED

| November 24,2002 10, PUBLIG SERVICE COMM

Missouri Public
Service Commission



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 50.1
Cancels Third Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 REGEWED

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued) FEB 23 1995

800 Alternative
The following per minute rates apply:

Day $.2000
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2000

National 800
The following per minute rates apply:

Day $.1800
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1800

Home Link 800
The following per minute rates apply:

Day $.2300
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2300

Hospitality 800
The following per minute rates apply:

Day $.1300
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1300

Ultra 800
The following per minute rates apply:

Day $.1550
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1550

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

ISSUED: February 21, 1995

BY:

@

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Blvd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032

EFFECTIVE: March 27, 195&5% LE@ )

MAR 27 1995

~

MISSOURE
Public Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Third Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Cancels Second Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

RECEIVED
SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued) sep 101995
5. 2_20 ;\I:frns_ltive ' _ MISSQURi o
e following per minute rates apply: Siblic Servics Commission
Day $.2000
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2000
6. National 800
The following per minute rates apply:
CANCELLED
Day $.1800
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1800 MR 27 1995‘%
7. Home Link 800 oy 4 BRS. 50/
The tollowing per minute rates apply: vice Commission
. Public Si SGOUR!
Day $.2300
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2300
8. Hospitality 800 N
The following per minute rates apply:
Day $.1300
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1300 N
MAR 14 1995
MO). PUBLIC SERVICE (OMM,
ISSUED: February 8, 1995 EFFECTIVE: March 14, 1995

BY:

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Bivd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Second Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 HECEWED
SECTION 1V- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued) AUG 10 1994
5. 800 Alternative M T
The following per minute rates apply: 0. PUBLIC SERVICE CaMm.
Day $.2000
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2000
6. National 800 T
The following per minute rates apply: T
Day $.1800 cmﬁﬂ‘—m
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1800
7. Home Link 800 AR 12898 N
o : W 0, |
The following per minute rates apply: /M’M\m
g2 "o COmM'S®

Day $.2300
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2300

FILED

SEP - 91994

__MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

ISSUED: August 5, 1994

. BY:

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Deborah Barrett, Vice President
One Call Communications, Inc.
801 Congressional Bivd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032

EFFECTIVE: September 9, 1994



. ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. First Revised Sheet No. 50.1
Cancels Original Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1 R E C E ﬂv E @
" FES o7 1954
SECTION 1IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued) =
MISSOURI
S. 800 SERVICE Public Service Commission

The following per minute rates apply:

5.1 800 Altemative: For residential customers.
Day $.2000
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2000

5.2 National 800: For business customers. T
Day $.1800
Eve/Night/Weekend $.1800

CANCELLED

SEP 91994
BY 9\,.,'\.-»&_ fa\ 3 S» :)'Z", {

e miesion
ic Service Commissio
Public SM!S.SOUR!

ISSUED: February 17, 1994 EFFECTIVE: March 24, 1994

BY: Deborah Barrett, Vice President F“LED

One Call Communications, Inc. 4 ﬂ%
. 801 Congressional Blivd. MAR 24139
Carmel, Indiana 46032

SO(l:j Al mission
CANCELLED . ice Com
XA-2003-0057 Public Sexv
November 24, 2002

Missouri Public
Service Commission



ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Original Sheet No. 50.1

Missouri Public Service Commission Tariff NO.1

SECTION IV- RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

RECEWED

5. 800 SERVICE MAY 221993
E 0 MN %4 1993
The foliowing per minute rates apply: - PUBLIC SERVICE ROMM.

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COME.
5.1 800 Alternative: For residential customers. T
Day $.2000
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2000

D

5.2 800 Excel: For business customers billing less than $500 per month. T
Day $.2416
Eve/Night/Weekend $.2316

5.3 National 800: For business customers billing $500 or more per month. y
Day $.1800 |

. Eve/Night/Weekend $.1800 N
0,413%4
S asese]
BsY = bomm'-,ssiﬁﬂ
public Seﬁg’gcuw.
' ISSUED: May 21, 1993 .7 U EFFECTIVE: June 24, 1993
P P
BY: Bob Merchant, Vice President, Operations e
~-...One Call Communications, Inc. JUN 241393
- -+ -801 Congressional Bivd. T 99
. Carmel, Indiana 46032 M2, PUBLIC SEX LIS GOMM.

CANCELLED
XA-2003-0057
November 24, 2002
Missouri Public
Service Commission





